

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT COMMISSION

of the CITY OF BOSTON

Boston City Hall room 714 Boston, Massachusetts

> (617) 635-4961 PIC@boston.gov www.boston.gov/PIC

CHRISTOPHER P. OSGOOD Chairman

> AMY S. CORDING Chief Engineer

TODD M. LIMING, P.E. Principal Civil Engineer Executive Secretary

June 21, 2018 - Hearing Agenda Boston City Hall room 801 - 10:00 AM



Public Hearing

PH 1. On a petition by Orange Barrel Media LLC for the granting of a **Projection License** for the installation of a digital marquee over a portion of the sidewalk within **Boylston Street**, Boston Proper, on its northerly side at 621 Washington Street located west of Washington Street. (NB 6/7/2018)

As shown on a plan entitled "City of Boston Public Works Department, Engineering Division, Marquee License Plan, Boylston Street and Washington Street, Boston Proper," 1 sheet dated May 30, 2018.

PH 2. On a petition by Starbucks Coffee Company for the granting of a **Sidewalk Cafe License** for seasonal outdoor seating within **Arlington Street**, Boston Proper, on its easterly side at address #52-78 located generally between Park Plaza and Columbus Avenue, and consisting of seating for 12 persons and approximately 280 square feet within the public way. (NB 6/7/2018)

As shown on a plan entitled "City of Boston Public Works Department, Engineering Division, Sidewalk Cafe Plan, 52-78 Arlington Street, Boston Proper," 1 sheet dated February 15, 2018.

PH 3. On a petition by RFM Block on Congress I LLC for the making of **Specific Repairs** within **Quaker Lane**, Boston Proper, located generally between Congress Street and Devonshire Street, and consisting of curb, roadway, sidewalk, and pedestrian ramp reconstruction, as well as new and relocated specialty pavement and overhead lighting. (NB 6/7/2018)

As shown on a set of plans entitled "City of Boston Public Works Department, Engineering Division, Specific Repairs Plan, Quaker Lane, Public Way, Boston Proper," 2 sheets dated May, 2018.



PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT COMMISSION

CHRISTOPHER P. OSGOOD, Chairman

PH 4. On a petition by Cronin Holdings LP for the making of **Specific Repairs** within **Seaport Boulevard**, South Boston, located on its northeasterly side at address #150 generally across from B Street, and consisting of curb realignment, roadway, sidewalk, and pedestrian ramp reconstruction, as well as new and relocated specialty pavement, street lighting infrastructure, traffic signal infrastructure, stormdrain infrastructure, private utility infrastructure, accent lighting, bollards, driveway curb cuts, and landscaping including stairs and water features. (NB 6/7/2018)

As shown on a set of plans entitled "City of Boston Public Works Department, Engineering Division, Specific Repair Plan, 150 Seaport Boulevard, Seaport," 3 sheets dated May 4, 2018.

PH 5. On a petition by Cronin Holdings LP for the granting of a **Projection License** for the installation of a canopy over a portion of the sidewalk within **Seaport Boulevard**, South Boston, located on its northeasterly side at address #150 generally across from B Street. (NB 6/7/2018)

As shown on a plan entitled "City of Boston Public Works Department, Engineering Division, License Plan, 150 Seaport Boulevard, Seaport," 1 sheet dated May 4, 2018.

New Business

- NB 1. **1-70 Vallar Road, Faywood Road, 160-248 Waldemar Avenue**; East Boston **Discontinuance, Widening & Relocation, Specific Repairs** On a set of joint petitions by Trinity Orient Heights Phase Two Limited Partnership and the Boston Housing Authority
- NB 2. Jeffrey Street, Harrison Avenue, East Canton Street, East Dedham Street; Boston Proper Layout Approval, Specific Repairs On a set of petitions by MEPT Harrison/Albany Block Owner LLC
- NB 3. Alford Street, Dexter Street; Charlestown Grant of Location On a petition by Eversource Energy
- Alger Street, Chippewa Way, Ewer Street, Damrell Street, Dorchester Street, Old Colony Avenue; South Boston Abandonment, Line & Grade Approval, Layout Approval, Widening & Relocation, Pedestrian Easements, Specific Repairs On a set of joint petitions by DJ Properties LLC and the City of Boston Public Works Department